PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 10810
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 10810
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
Photomask Technology 2018
Emily E. Gallagher
Jed H. Rankin
Editors

allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the same
identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a seven-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
 The first five digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
 The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04,
05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on each
page of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10810  1081001-2
Contents
  vii Authors
  ix Conference Committee
  xiii Introduction
 INVITED SESSION
10810 02  2018 mask makers’ survey conducted by the eBeam Initiative (Invited Paper) [10810-57]
 DEEP LEARNING AND ADVANCED DATA ANALYTICS
10810 04  The self-driving photomask (Invited Paper) [10810-2]
10810 05  Fracture time predictor in mask data preparation using machine learning [10810-4]
 MASK INSPECTION, METROLOGY, AND REPAIR
10810 08  WEREWOLF: sensitivity optimization for early 7-nm EUV masks using an optical 19x-nm
inspection system [10810-7]
10810 09  Ultrashort pulse laser repair of photomasks for advanced lithography technologies [10810-8]
10810 0B  Simulation of fogging electron trajectories in a scanning electron microscope (Invited Paper)
[10810-10]
 EUV MASK BLANKS: JOINT SESSION WITH CONFERENCES 10809 AND 10810
10810 0C  Novel EUV mask absorber evaluation in support of next-generation EUV imaging
(Invited Paper) [10810-11]
 NANOIMPRINT LITHOGRAPHY
10810 0E  Nanoimprint lithography and a perspective on cost of ownership (Invited Paper) [10810-14]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10810  1081001-3
10810 0F  High volume semiconductor manufacturing using nanoimprint lithography [10810-15]
 MASK WRITE AND MPC
10810 0L  Extending mask data preparation to scale to thousands of CPUs and beyond [10810-22]
10810 0M  Advanced jog handling techniques in MPC for better QoR [10810-23]
 MASK PROCESS AND RESIST
10810 0N  Design and implementation of the next generation electron beam resists for the production of
EUVL photomasks (Invited Paper) [10810-24]
10810 0O  Material design for the improvement of ZEP520A performance [10810-25]
10810 0Q  Photomask manufacturability and pattern fidelity for curvilinear structures [10810-27]
10810 0R  Advancements in pellicle glue residue removal [10810-28]
 EUV MASK AND IMAGING: JOINT SESSION WITH CONFERENCES 10809 AND 10810
10810 0T  Pattern shift response metrology [10810-30]
  EUV INSPECTION, REPAIR, AND VERIFICATION: JOINT SESSION WITH CONFERENCES 10809 AND
10810
10810 0W  A high-brightness accelerator-based EUV source for metrology applications [10810-33]
 EUV PELLICLE AND METROLOGY: JOINT SESSION WITH CONFERENCES 10809 AND 10810
10810 0Y  Experimental evaluation of the impact of EUV pellicles on reticle imaging [10810-35]
 POSTER SESSION: MASK INSPECTION, METROLOGY, AND REPAIR
10810 0Z  Pattern edge roughness study on OMOG mask repair [10810-9]
10810 11  Using 3D Monte Carlo simulation to develop resists for next-generation lithography [10810-36]
iv